\$40.00 125371

ETAS ID: TM674673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date E	
First Business Bank		09/14/2021	State Bank: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lanair Products, LLC
Street Address:	4109 Capital Circle
City:	Janesville
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53546
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1253719	LANAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Blaze - First Business Bank IP Release (Lanair)#page1.tif source=Project Blaze - First Business Bank IP Release (Lanair)#page2.tif source=Project Blaze - First Business Bank IP Release (Lanair)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0312

900643567

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (the

"Release") is made as of (MW/ 14, 2021 by FIRST BUSINESS BANK, a Wisconsin state bank

(the "Lender) in favor of LANAIR PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an

address at 109 Capital Circle, Janesville, Wisconsin 53546 (the "Debtor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and discharges all liens and security interests and all other

rights, title and interests granted by the Debtor in favor of Lender in the TRADEMARKS listed on Schedule

A attached hereto and the PATENTS listed on Schedule B pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest

in Trademarks and Patents, dated as of October 2, 2009, made by Debtor in favor of Lender, as the same

may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Security

Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

against the TRADEMARKS on October 28, 2009 at Reel/Frame 4090/0499 and on August 16, 2021 at

Reel/Frame 7402/0870.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its

authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

FIRST BUSINESS BANK,

as Lender

JULIM MOMOS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0313

SCHEDULE A

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Trademark Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
LANAIR	U.S.	1253719	January 11, 1982	October 11, 1983	Lanair Products, LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0314

SCHEDULE B

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

PATENTS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 09/15/2021